Controller shall transfer to the State Highway Account within two business days following the 28th day of each month an
amount equal to the weight fee revenues transferred to the Transportation Debt Service Fund pursuant to subdivision (b) of
Section 9400.4 of the Vehicle Code, including forty-three million seven hundred thousand dollars ($43,700,000) authorized
pursuant to Item 2660-013-0042 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2011 and an amount equal to weight fee revenues
transferred to the General Fund as a loan pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 9400.4 of the Vehicle Code. To the extent

[...]

pursuant to subdivisions (a), (b), and (c) of Section 9400.4 of the Vehicle Code from revenues in the State Highway Account
derived from weight fees deposited in the account pursuant to subdivision (e) of Section 9400.1 and Section 42205 of the
Vehicle Code.

(2) (A) In the 2010–11 fiscal year, after the monthly transfer made pursuant to paragraph (1), the sum of fifty-four million one
hundred sixty-seven thousand dollars ($54,167,000) per month shall be held in the account for future appropriation by the
Legislature.

(B)  Notwithstanding any other law, with respect to the monthly net revenues described in subparagraph (A), no further
transfers of these revenues for the purpose of loans to the General Fund shall be made pursuant to Item 2660-011-0062 of